

PPA No.
Neeraj Gupta Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council

28.08.2025

This is fresh appeal under Section 9 of The Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorised Occupants) Act, 1971. It be checked and registered.

Present : Proxy Counsel for appellatant (through VC).

1. The advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. **Matter be listed for consideration of appeal, on 03.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 28.08.2025 (A)