

PPA No.12/2025

Neeraj Gupta Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council

08.09.2025

Present : Appellant in person.

Proxy counsel for the appellant (through VC)

None for the respondent, which is served by ordinary process.

1. The advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. Certified copy of the order dated 08.08.2025 passed by Estate Officer and published on 11.08.2025 was filed by appellant on 04.09.2025
3. As the lawyers are abstaining from work today, in the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to the respondent to put in appearance.
4. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides and for consideration of the appeal, on 17.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 08.09.2025 (a)