

PPA No.12/2025

Neeraj Gupta Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council

17.09.2025

Present : Mr. Rahul Madan, counsel for applicant / appellant
(through VC)

Mr. Siddhant Soti, counsel for applicant / appellant.

Mr. Raghav Alok, counsel for respondent / NDMC.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Senior Assistant of the Estate - I
Department, NDMC.

1. POA has been filed on behalf of the respondent.
2. It is submitted by counsel for the respondent that he shall e-file the brief submissions along with copies of documents on behalf of the respondent today itself and thereafter file the hard copies in the Court. Copies of the same have been supplied to the counsel for the applicant / appellant.
3. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the respondent for filing the reply to the appeal submitting that the dealing Reader of the EO Court is not available today due to which the original record is not available.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be now listed for filing of reply on behalf of the respondent (copy of the reply be supplied to counsel for the applicant / appellant atleast a week before the next date), filing of Estate Office record and for arguments on**

Contd./-...

// 2 //

the appeal, on 29.10.2025.

- 6. The interim orders shall continue till the next date of hearing.**
7. Copies of the order be given counsel for both the sides, as requested.

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 17.09.2025 (a)