

PPA No.12/25

Neeraj Gupta Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council

29.10.2025

Present:- Mr. Rahul Madan, counsel for the appellant (through VC).

Mr. Raghav Alok, counsel for the respondent /
NDMC (through VC).

1. Estate Officer record has yet not received.
2. Estate Officer record be summoned for the next date of hearing.
3. Counsel for the respondent has sought time to file reply submitting that the concerned officer is on leave.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be listed for filing of Estate Officer record, filing of reply on behalf of the respondent (copy of the reply be supplied to counsel for the appellant atleast a week before the next date) and for arguments on the appeal, on 03.12.2025.**
6. **In the meanwhile, the interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 29.10.2025(a)