

CNR No. DLST01-013763-2025

PPA 12/2025

NEERAJ GUPTA Vs. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

15.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in convened meeting in terms of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in order dated 14.01.2026 in case W.P.(C) No. 380/2026 titled "The Court On Its Own Motion V/s The Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare & Ors.

Present:- Sh. Siddhant Soti, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant via video conferencing.

Sh. Raghav Alok, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent / NDMC.

Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Senior Assistant of the Estate – I Department, NDMC.

Reply filed on behalf of Respondent / NDMC on 13.12.2025.

Estate Officer record has also been filed on 22.12.2025.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, **put up on 17.03.2026 for the purpose fixed.**

(Reader)
15.01.2026