

CNR No.DLST01-013763-2025
PPA No.12/25
NEERAJ GUPTA Vs. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

17.03.2026

Present:- None for the Appellant.

**Sh. Raghav Alok, Ld. Counsel for Respondent /
NDMC.**

Heard. Perused.

Present appeal under Section 9 of The Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorised Occupants), Act 1971 was filed by the appellant impugning eviction order of date 08.08.2025 of Estate Officer, New Delhi Municipal Council, Palika Kendra, New Delhi alleging its copy was received by the appellant on 11.08.2025 ; also stating in Para J of the appeal that limitation period expires on 23.08.2025.

In reply, the Respondent through Counsel termed the appeal filed to be beyond period of limitation as it was filed on 27.08.2025.

How is the present appeal within the period of limitation ?

Brief written submissions, not exceeding three pages, on above facet, be filed by the appellant / Counsel, in two weeks time period.

Put up on 30.04.2026 for consideration.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**