

CNR No. DLST01-013763-2025

PPA 12/25

NEERAJ GUPTA Vs. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

30.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Vinod Gehlot, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Siddhant Soti, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant via
video conferencing.

Ms. Bhawna Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Raghav Alok, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent /
NDMC.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment
as counsel for appellant had to rush in family exigency to
Moradabad, his hometown and is unable to appear and argue
today.

Previous order of date 17.03.2026 be complied in
two weeks' time period.

Fixed 17.07.2026 for arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*nc*)